

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2369 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CHIEF G.M.TELECOMMUNICAITONS & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RABINARAYAN DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr R.K.Sanghi, Adv.
Ms Dimple Murria, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate for the appellant says that they are ready with the statement of case, but according to their knowledge, now respondent No.1, being the main contesting respondent is no more and, therefore, they could not serve copy of statement of case to anyone.

In view of the above position, appellant has to take appropriate steps before 15.9.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj