

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2369 OF 2008

CHIEF G.M.TELECOMMUNICAITONS & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RABINARAYAN DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 11/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is informed by learned counsel for the appellant that he has cured the defects pointed out in the office report dated 19.09.2011. Registry to verify and proceed the matter thereafter.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master