

Z

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A Nos.1 &2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2369 OF 2008

CHIEF G.M.TELECOMMUNICAITONS & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RABINARAYAN DAS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date: 24/07/2013 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants reports to the effect that notice has been duly served on the proposed Legal Representatives of deceased-respondent no.1. Learned counsel for respondent no.1, however, submits that in his lifetime respondent no.1 had adopted a daughter who has not been arrayed in the present appeal. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that a Succession Certificate shall be duly filed within two weeks from today. Inasmuch as the proposed Legal Representatives have been served but are not represented, and that counsel for erstwhile respondent no.1 has made this submission, it seems prima facie correct.

List for further consideration after the needful is done.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(Usha Sharma)  
| Court Master