

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.15

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 1/2013, I.A. No. 2/2013 in  
Civil Appeal No. 2369/2008

CHIEF G.M.TELECOMMUNICAITONS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RABINARAYAN DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 16/02/2015 These applications were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. A Deb Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant(s) states  
that he intends to withdraw the present  
application(s) with permission to file fresh  
application(s).

Permission sought for is granted.

The applications are disposed of as withdrawn  
with liberty to the applicant(s) to file fresh  
application(s).

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Minakshi Mehta ]  
Court Master