

v ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2369/2008

CHIEF G.M.TELECOMMUNICAITONS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RABINARAYAN DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the appellant has requested some more time to file fresh application for substituting the legal representatives of the deceased respondent no.1 mentioning that the requisite succession certificate has not been obtained. Appropriate steps be taken and application be filed within four weeks time.

Service of respondent no.2 stands complete at SLP stage

itself.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.07.31

16:44:03 IST

Reason:

List again on 28.9.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)

Registrar

SECTION XIA

v ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2369/2008

CHIEF G.M.TELECOMMUNICAITONS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RABINARAYAN DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the appellant has requested some more time to file fresh application for substituting the legal representatives of the deceased respondent no.1 mentioning that the requisite succession certificate has not been obtained. Appropriate steps be taken and application be filed within four weeks time.

Service of respondent no.2 stands complete at SLP stage

itself.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.07.31

16:44:03 IST

Reason:

List again on 28.9.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar