

Listed on: 28.09.2015

Court No. R-1

Item No. 5

SECTION XIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 2369 OF 2008.

Chief G.M. Telecommunications & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Rabinarayan Das & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 29.07.2015, when she was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“The Id. Counsel for the appellant has requested some more time to file fresh application for substituting the legal representatives of the deceased respondent no.1 mentioning that the requisite succession certificate has not been obtained. Appropriate steps be taken and application be filed within four weeks time.**

**Service of respondent no.2 stands complete at SLP stage.”**

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has not filed fresh application for substitution in respect of deceased Respondent No. 1 so far. He has not taken the appropriate steps and the time granted by the Ld. Registrar has expired.

Service is not complete on respondent No. 1.

Original Record has been returned back to the concerned High Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 24<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv. (114, Lawyer's Chambers)
2. Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv. (SCBA)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

d1