

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2369/2008

CHIEF G.M.TELECOMMUNICAITONS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RABINARAYAN DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substituting the legal representatives
of deceased respondent no.1 has not been filed. The ld.
Counsel has mentioned that the same shall be filed during
the course of the day. Registry to process the same
thereafter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Service of respondent no.2 stands complete at the SLP
stage but none has entered appearance.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.09.30

16:40:26 IST

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)

Registrar