

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No. 2369/2008

CHIEF G.M.TELECOMMUNICAITONS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RABINARAYAN DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 28/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.K. Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since death certificate is already on record,
the appellants need not file the same.

As a last chance, learned counsel for the
appellants seeks one week's time to remove the
defects in the application for substitution in
respect of deceased respondent No. 1.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Narula]
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by USHA
RANI BHARDWAJ
Date: 2016.04.29
15:56:51 IST
Reason: