

**Chamber Matter**  
**Listed on: 30.01.2017**

**Court No.**

**Item No.**

**SECTION XIA**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 3**

(Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent No.1)

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 4**

(Application for condonation of delay in filing substitution)

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 5**

(Application for setting aside abatement)

**IN**

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 2369 OF 2008.**

**Chief G.M. Telecommunications & Ors.**

**...Appellants**

**Versus**

**Rabinarayan Das (Dead) & Anr.**

**...Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that counsel for the appellant has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the proposed Legal Representatives of deceased Respondent No. 1. There is a delay of 2569 days and the counsel for the Appellant has filed an application for condonation of delay in filing substitution and setting aside the abatement (Which are registered as I.A. Nos. 3, 4 and 5 respectively).

The applications in matter above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this report.

Dated this the 25<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2017.

Sd/-  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR