

\ITEM NO.3

IN COURT NO.11 SECTION XIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3-5/2016 in Civil Appeal No. 2369/2008

CHIEF G.M.TELECOMMUNICAITONS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RABINARAYAN DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement)

Date : 30/01/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.K. Sanghi, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Interlocutory Application No. 3 has been filed for impleading Ms. Sagarika Das instead and in place of the first respondent who has died on 17 th September, 2008. Ms. Sagarika

Das has filed an affidavit on 11.02.2014 annexing a copy of the succession certificate obtained by her. In the circumstances, the delay in moving the application of substitution is condoned, the abatement is set aside and the application for substitution is accordingly allowed.

(LAYA RAWAT)

(SUMAN JAIN)

SR.P.A.

CO URT MASTER